Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
Paul Robeson Building
1025 2nd Avenue, Suite 320

Oakland, CA 94606-2212

(510) 879-8199 Voice
D R A F T (510) 879-8000 Fax

ACCESSIBILITY OF AGENDA AND AGENDA MATERIALS

Agenda and agenda materials, if any, associated with this meeting are accessible on the Board of Education' s World
Wide Web Site at http://webportal.ousd.k12.ca.us or from any computer terminal in the Office of the Board of Education at
the above-stated address.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT COMPLIANCE

Individuals requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in meetings other than handicapped access, should notify
the Office of the Board of Education seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting at either (510) 879-8678 (VM); or
boe@ousd.k12.ca.us (E-Mail); or
(510) 879-8739 (TTY/TDD); or (510) 879-8000 (Fax).

Minutes (Lonq)
Monday, February 07, 2011
6:00 PM

Special Meeting

Board Room, Paul Robeson Building, 1025 2nd Avenue, Oakland, CA
94606-2212

Board of Education

President Gary Yee, Ed.D.
Vice President Jody London
Directors:Jumoke Hinton Hodge, David Kakishiba, Noel Gallo, Christopher Dobbins,
Alice Spearman
Student Directors: Nikita Mitchell and Lashae Robinson
Staff: Edgar Rakestraw, Jr., Secretary, Board of Education
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Board of Education

Minutes (Long)

February 7, 2011

A. Callto O

B. Roll Call

rder

President Gary Yee called the Special Meeting to order at 6:02 P.M.

Roll Call: Present: David Kakishiba, Jumoke Hodge, Alice Spearman, Christopher Dobbins and Gary

Yee

Absent: Nikita Mitchell, Jody London, Noel Gallo and Lashae Robinson

C.  President's Statement Disclosing Item(s) To Be Discussed in Closed
Session Today

President Yee stated the meeting will recess to Closed Session to discuss pupil matters.

D. Closed Session Item(s)

Pupil Matter(s)

10-1220

11-0309

11-0336

11-0337

11-0338

11-0339

11-0341

Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student CC

Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student ZZ

Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student PP

Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student QQ

Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student RR

Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student SS

Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student TT
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E. Recess to Closed Session

President Yee recessed the meeting to Closed Session at 6:04 PM.

F. Reconvene to Public Session

President Yee reconvened the meeting to Public Session at 8:26 P.M.

Roll Call: Present: David Kakishiba, Jumoke Hodge, Alice Spearman and Gary Yee
Absent: Nikita Mitchell, Jody London, Noel Gallo, Christopher Dobbins and Lashae
Robinson

G. Second Roll Call

H. President's Statement of Reportable Action Taken in Closed Session
and the Vote or Abstention of Members Present, If Any.

President Yee stated there was no reportable action taken in Closed Session today.

I. Adoption of Pupil Discipline Consent Report
10-1220 Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student CC
11-0309 Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student ZZ
11-0336 Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student PP
11-0337 Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student QQ
11-0338 Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student RR
11-0339 Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student SS

11-0341 Expulsion Appeal Hearing - Student TT

Oakland Unified School District Page 3 Printed on 2/22/11



Board of Education Minutes (Long) February 7, 2011

Passed The Consent Agenda

A motion was made by Alice Spearman, seconded by Jumoke Hinton Hodge, including
all the preceding items marked as having been adopted on the Consent Agenda. The
motion carried by the following vote:

Votes: Adv Aye: 0
Adv Nay: 0
Adv Abstain: 0
Aye: 4 - David Kakishiba, Jumoke Hinton Hodge, Alice Spearman and Gary Yee
Nay: 0
Recused: 0
Absent: 4 - Nikita Mitchell, Jody London, Noel Gallo, Christopher Dobbins and Lashae
Robinson
Preferential Aye: 0
Preferential Abstention: 0
Preferential Nay: 0

J.  Adjournment

President Yee adjourned the Special Meeting at 8:28 PM.

Prepared By:

Approved By:
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